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Player Overall 1 2 3 4 5
Askew, Annalyse 6-2 --- --- --- 6-2 ---
Balue, Brooke 4-4 4-4 --- --- --- ---
Cranford, Jolie 6-2 --- --- 6-2 --- ---
Downs, Morgan 4-0 --- --- --- --- 4-0
Hartmann, Rachel 4-4 4-4 --- --- --- ---
Quintero, Julianna 6-2 --- --- --- 6-2 ---
Taft, Amelia 3-0 --- --- --- --- 3-0
Travis, Grace 2-2 --- --- --- --- 2-2
Trost, VB 3-2 --- --- --- --- 3-2
Waugh, Julia 6-2 --- 6-2 --- --- ---
Yamagata, Peyton 6-2 --- --- 6-2 --- ---
Ziffer, Evie 6-2 --- 6-2 --- --- ---
Totals 28-12 4-4 6-2 6-2 6-2 6-2
Percentage .700 .500 .750 .750 .750 .750
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-2 4-0 0-0 2-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Player Overall 1 2 3 4 5 Streak Last10
Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel 4-4 4-4 --- --- --- --- L 1 4-4
Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia 6-2 --- 6-2 --- --- --- L 1 6-2
Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie 6-2 --- --- 6-2 --- --- L 1 6-2
Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse 6-2 --- --- --- 6-2 --- L 1 6-2
Travis, Grace/Trost, VB 2-2 --- --- --- --- 2-2 L 2 2-2
Trost, VB/Downs, Morgan 1-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 W 1 1-0
Downs, Morgan/Taft, Amelia 3-0 --- --- --- --- 3-0 W 3 3-0
Totals 28-12 4-4 6-2 6-2 6-2 6-2
Percentage .700 .500 .750 .750 .750 .750
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Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida W 3-2 L W W W L
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU L 2-3 L W L W L
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville W 4-1 W W W L W
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson L 1-4 L L L L W
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY W 5-0 W W W W W
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 4-1 W L W W W
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA W 5-0 W W W W W
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA W 4-1 L W W W W
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ASKEW, Annalyse
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 4 Quintero, Julianna Czurylo, Julia/Palmateer, Rylee 0-2 L 13-21, 18-21

CRANFORD, Jolie
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 3 Yamagata, Peyton Flueckiger, Zoe/Muukka, Anniina 0-2 L 19-21, 18-21

DOWNS, Morgan
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 5 Taft, Amelia Camp, Madeline/Sutton, Cayla 2-1 W 17-21, 22-20, 15-9

HARTMANN, Rachel
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 1 Balue, Brooke Radelczuk, Julia/Cudmore, Emma Joy 1-2 L 17-21, 21-14, 14-16

QUINTERO, Julianna
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 4 Askew, Annalyse Czurylo, Julia/Palmateer, Rylee 0-2 L 13-21, 18-21

TAFT, Amelia
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 5 Downs, Morgan Camp, Madeline/Sutton, Cayla 2-1 W 17-21, 22-20, 15-9

TRAVIS, Grace
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 5 Trost, VB Villalon, Natalie/Bunch, Ally 0-2 L 22-24, 16-21

TROST, VB
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 5 Travis, Grace Villalon, Natalie/Bunch, Ally 0-2 L 22-24, 16-21

WAUGH, Julia
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 2 Ziffer, Evie Ozaeta, Maria/Carro, Marta 0-2 L 21-23, 18-21
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YAMAGATA, Peyton
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 3 Cranford, Jolie Flueckiger, Zoe/Muukka, Anniina 0-2 L 19-21, 18-21

ZIFFER, Evie
Date Team Pos. Partner Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 2 Waugh, Julia Ozaeta, Maria/Carro, Marta 0-2 L 21-23, 18-21
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-2 4-0 0-0 2-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida W 3-2 1-0
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU L 2-3 1-1
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville W 4-1 2-1
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson L 1-4 2-2
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY W 5-0 3-2
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 4-1 4-2
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA W 5-0 5-2
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA W 4-1 6-2

Detailed Results

vs North Florida - Feb 20, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Murphy, Mackenzie/Murray, Presley (UNF) 2-0 Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 21-17 21-19
2 . Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 2-0 Notaro, Sophie/Humphries, Cameron (UNF) 21-18 21-19
3 . Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 2-0 Da Silva, Andrea/Crosby, Samantha (UNF) 22-20 21-17
4 . Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 2-0 Espy, Madison/Anderson, Eden (UNF) 23-21 21-19
5 . Villalon, Natalie/Bunch, Ally (UNF) 2-0 Travis, Grace/Trost, VB (SC) 24-22 21-16
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3, 4*, 5 Pair in bold indicates clinching point

vs FGCU - Feb 20, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Keeter, Alexis/Lilliquist, Ava (FGCU) 2-1 Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 25-27 21-17 15-12
2 . Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 2-1 De Oliveira, Nicole/Miller, Erin (FGCU) 19-21 21-17 15-9
3 . Dietz, Andrea/Majick, Sydney (FGCU) 2-1 Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 21-19 14-21 15-9
4 . Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 2-0 Caiozzi, Cai/Thomas, Mollie (FGCU) 21-19 21-15
5 . Gluc, Kristina/Soncrant, Emma (FGCU) 2-0 Travis, Grace/Trost, VB (SC) 27-25 21-18
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5* Pair in bold indicates clinching point

vs Jacksonville - Feb 21, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 2-0 Mrukowski, Claire/Hair, Megan (JVille) 21-11 21-19
2 . Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 2-1 Seward, Jamie/Garnett, Hayden (JVille) 21-16 17-21 15-13
3 . Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 2-1 Perry, Morgan/Kliethermes, Avery (JVille) 21-16 23-25 15-10
4 . Martinez, Katie/McDonough, Breana (JVille) 2-0 Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 21-17 21-17
5 . Travis, Grace/Trost, VB (SC) 2-1 Swink, Kyelynn/Fiedler, Madellyn (JVille) 21-12 17-21 16-14
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3*, 4, 5 Pair in bold indicates clinching point

vs Stetson - Feb 21, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Radelczuk, Julia/Cudmore, Emma Joy (Stet) 2-1 Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 21-17 14-21 16-14
2 . Ozaeta, Maria/Carro, Marta (Stet) 2-0 Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 23-21 21-18
3 . Flueckiger, Zoe/Muukka, Anniina (Stet) 2-0 Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 21-19 21-18
4 . Czurylo, Julia/Palmateer, Rylee (Stet) 2-0 Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 21-13 21-18
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Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
5 . Downs, Morgan/Taft, Amelia (SC) 2-1 Camp, Madeline/Sutton, Cayla (Stet) 17-21 22-20 15-9
Order of finish: 2, 3, 1*, 4, 5 Pair in bold indicates clinching point

AUSTIN PEAY - Feb 27, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 2-0 Austin, Grace/Russell, Isabella (APSU) 21-14 21-18
2 . Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 2-0 Cooper, Alyson/Beneteau, Jordyn (APSU) 21-14 21-15
3 . Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 2-0 Hope, Bailey/Boswell, Ashley (APSU) 21-8 21-13
4 . Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 2-0 Oswald, Aubreigh/Hultquist, Addi (APSU) 21-17 21-11
5 . Trost, VB/Downs, Morgan (SC) 2-0 Loiars, Emma/Missig, Camryn (APSU) 21-14 21-3
Order of finish: 2, 4, 5*, 1, 3 Pair in bold indicates clinching point

A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI - Feb 27, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 2-1 Bobay, Kristin/Morrow, Madison (TA&MCC) 21-17 19-21 15-13
2 . Fernandes De Melo, Maria Duda/Olsson, Millie (TA&MCC) 2-0 Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 21-19 21-16
3 . Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 2-1 Denyer, Lizzie/Wood, Emily (TA&MCC) 21-9 17-21 15-7
4 . Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 2-0 Rough, Ashlyn/Stevens, Mia (TA&MCC) 21-17 21-12
5 . Travis, Grace/Trost, VB (SC) 2-1 Nowak, Avery/Hernandez, Saskia (TA&MCC) 15-21 21-18 15-9
Order of finish: 4, 2, 3, 1*, 5 Pair in bold indicates clinching point

CHATTANOOGA - Feb 28, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 2-0 Faychak, McKenna/Lecik, Maddie (UTC) 21-13 21-15
2 . Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 2-0 Lawrence, Julia/Vale, Corina (UTC) 21-12 23-21
3 . Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 2-1 Gulledge, Ansley/Jackwin, Sydney (UTC) 21-16 16-21 15-10
4 . Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 2-0 Mckenny, Ashli/Clark, Taylor (UTC) 21-14 21-14
5 . Downs, Morgan/Taft, Amelia (SC) 2-0 Goryl, Ava/McCabe, Madeline (UTC) 21-13 21-12
Order of finish: 4, 2, 5*, 1, 3 Pair in bold indicates clinching point

COASTAL CAROLINA - Feb 28, 2026
Pair Results Set 1 Set 2 Set 3
1 . Kunaus, Emma/Meincke Lyo, Frida (CCU) 2-1 Balue, Brooke/Hartmann, Rachel (SC) 21-17 21-23 15-13
2 . Ziffer, Evie/Waugh, Julia (SC) 2-0 McNabney, Maya/Koblizkova, Kristyna (CCU) 22-20 21-15
3 . Yamagata, Peyton/Cranford, Jolie (SC) 2-1 Sigmon, Madeline/Burnham, Courtney (CCU) 16-21 21-18 15-13
4 . Quintero, Julianna/Askew, Annalyse (SC) 2-0 Rita, Anna/Stein, Jillian (CCU) 21-17 22-20
5 . Downs, Morgan/Taft, Amelia (SC) 2-0 Gordon, Karis/Pippin, Olivia (CCU) 22-20 21-15
Order of finish: 2, 4, 5*, 1, 3 Pair in bold indicates clinching point



2025-26 South Carolina Beach Volleyball
Team Pair Starters Report

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 01, 2026

Date Opponent 1 2 3 4 5
Feb 20 vs North Florida L Balue/Hartmann W Ziffer/Waugh W Yamagata/Cranford W Quintero/Askew L Travis/Trost
Feb 20 vs FGCU L Balue/Hartmann W Ziffer/Waugh L Yamagata/Cranford W Quintero/Askew L Travis/Trost
Feb 21 vs Jacksonville W Balue/Hartmann W Ziffer/Waugh W Yamagata/Cranford L Quintero/Askew W Travis/Trost
Feb 21 vs Stetson L Balue/Hartmann L Ziffer/Waugh L Yamagata/Cranford L Quintero/Askew W Downs/Taft
Feb 27 AUSTIN PEAY W Balue/Hartmann W Ziffer/Waugh W Yamagata/Cranford W Quintero/Askew W Trost/Downs
Feb 27 A&amp;M-CORPUS CHRISTI W Balue/Hartmann L Ziffer/Waugh W Yamagata/Cranford W Quintero/Askew W Travis/Trost
Feb 28 CHATTANOOGA W Balue/Hartmann W Ziffer/Waugh W Yamagata/Cranford W Quintero/Askew W Downs/Taft
Feb 28 COASTAL CAROLINA L Balue/Hartmann W Ziffer/Waugh W Yamagata/Cranford W Quintero/Askew W Downs/Taft
Pair in bold indicates clinching point



2025-26 South Carolina Beach Volleyball
Pair Match By Match

All games
Page 1/2

as of Mar 01, 2026

ASKEW, Annalyse , QUINTERO, Julianna
Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 4 Espy, Madison/Anderson, Eden 2-0 W 23-21, 21-19
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU 4 Caiozzi, Cai/Thomas, Mollie 2-0 W 21-19, 21-15
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville 4 Martinez, Katie/McDonough, Breana 0-2 L 17-21, 17-21
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 4 Czurylo, Julia/Palmateer, Rylee 0-2 L 13-21, 18-21
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY 4 Oswald, Aubreigh/Hultquist, Addi 2-0 W 21-17, 21-11
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI 4 Rough, Ashlyn/Stevens, Mia 2-0 W 21-17, 21-12
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA 4 Mckenny, Ashli/Clark, Taylor 2-0 W 21-14, 21-14
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA 4 Rita, Anna/Stein, Jillian 2-0 W 21-17, 22-20

BALUE, Brooke , HARTMANN, Rachel
Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 1 Murphy, Mackenzie/Murray, Presley 0-2 L 17-21, 19-21
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU 1 Keeter, Alexis/Lilliquist, Ava 1-2 L 27-25, 17-21, 12-15
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville 1 Mrukowski, Claire/Hair, Megan 2-0 W 21-11, 21-19
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 1 Radelczuk, Julia/Cudmore, Emma Joy 1-2 L 17-21, 21-14, 14-16
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY 1 Austin, Grace/Russell, Isabella 2-0 W 21-14, 21-18
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI 1 Bobay, Kristin/Morrow, Madison 2-1 W 21-17, 19-21, 15-13
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA 1 Faychak, McKenna/Lecik, Maddie 2-0 W 21-13, 21-15
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA 1 Kunaus, Emma/Meincke Lyo, Frida 1-2 L 17-21, 23-21, 13-15

CRANFORD, Jolie , YAMAGATA, Peyton
Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 3 Da Silva, Andrea/Crosby, Samantha 2-0 W 22-20, 21-17
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU 3 Dietz, Andrea/Majick, Sydney 1-2 L 19-21, 21-14, 9-15
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville 3 Perry, Morgan/Kliethermes, Avery 2-1 W 21-16, 23-25, 15-10
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 3 Flueckiger, Zoe/Muukka, Anniina 0-2 L 19-21, 18-21
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY 3 Hope, Bailey/Boswell, Ashley 2-0 W 21-8, 21-13
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI 3 Denyer, Lizzie/Wood, Emily 2-1 W 21-9, 17-21, 15-7
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA 3 Gulledge, Ansley/Jackwin, Sydney 2-1 W 21-16, 16-21, 15-10
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA 3 Sigmon, Madeline/Burnham, Courtney 2-1 W 16-21, 21-18, 15-13

DOWNS, Morgan , TAFT, Amelia
Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 5 Camp, Madeline/Sutton, Cayla 2-1 W 17-21, 22-20, 15-9
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA 5 Goryl, Ava/McCabe, Madeline 2-0 W 21-13, 21-12
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA 5 Gordon, Karis/Pippin, Olivia 2-0 W 22-20, 21-15

DOWNS, Morgan , TROST, VB
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Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY 5 Loiars, Emma/Missig, Camryn 2-0 W 21-14, 21-3

TRAVIS, Grace , TROST, VB
Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 5 Villalon, Natalie/Bunch, Ally 0-2 L 22-24, 16-21
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU 5 Gluc, Kristina/Soncrant, Emma 0-2 L 25-27, 18-21
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville 5 Swink, Kyelynn/Fiedler, Madellyn 2-1 W 21-12, 17-21, 16-14
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI 5 Nowak, Avery/Hernandez, Saskia 2-1 W 15-21, 21-18, 15-9

ZIFFER, Evie , WAUGH, Julia
Date Team Pos. Opponent Pair Score Score-by-set
Feb 20, 2026 vs North Florida 2 Notaro, Sophie/Humphries, Cameron 2-0 W 21-18, 21-19
Feb 20, 2026 vs FGCU 2 De Oliveira, Nicole/Miller, Erin 2-1 W 19-21, 21-17, 15-9
Feb 21, 2026 vs Jacksonville 2 Seward, Jamie/Garnett, Hayden 2-1 W 21-16, 17-21, 15-13
Feb 21, 2026 vs Stetson 2 Ozaeta, Maria/Carro, Marta 0-2 L 21-23, 18-21
Feb 27, 2026 AUSTIN PEAY 2 Cooper, Alyson/Beneteau, Jordyn 2-0 W 21-14, 21-15
Feb 27, 2026 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI 2 Fernandes De Melo, Maria Duda/Olsson, Millie 0-2 L 19-21, 16-21
Feb 28, 2026 CHATTANOOGA 2 Lawrence, Julia/Vale, Corina 2-0 W 21-12, 23-21
Feb 28, 2026 COASTAL CAROLINA 2 McNabney, Maya/Koblizkova, Kristyna 2-0 W 22-20, 21-15


